

**Ref No: APTUS/02-NOV/2025-26****November 01, 2025**

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543335	To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol: APTUS
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,**Sub: Newspaper publication – Unaudited financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2025 of Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited (“The Company”)**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper clippings of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter ended September 30, 2025, published in the English newspapers – Financial Express, Business Standard and Regional (Tamil) newspaper – Makkal Kural on November 01, 2025.

This information is also available on the Company’s website at www.apтусindia.com

Please take this information on record.

Thanking you,

For Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited**Sanin Panicker
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.

88, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. Tel: 044-4565000. E-mail: cs@apтусindia.com

CIN: L65922TN2009PLC073881

www.apтусindia.com

Credit growth to industry slows

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 31

THE GROWTH IN bank credit to industry moderated to 7.3% in September, compared with 8.9% in the corresponding period last year, according to Reserve Bank of India (RBI) data released on Friday.

On a year-on-year basis, non-food bank credit grew 10.2% as on the fortnight ended September 19, compared to 13% during the corresponding fortnight of the previous year (September 20, 2024), the RBI said.

The central bank has released the data on sectoral deployment of bank credit for

September collected from 41 select commercial banks, accounting for about 95% of the total non-food credit by all banks.

“Credit to industry recorded a year-on-year growth of 7.3%, compared with 8.9% in the corresponding fortnight of last year,” said the data on ‘Sectoral Deployment of Bank Credit – September 2025’.

Credit to micro and small and medium industries continued to grow in double digits.

Among major industries, outstanding credit to engineering, infrastructure, textiles, and vehicles, vehicle parts and transport equip-



The RBI has released the data on sectoral deployment of credit for September, collected from 41 select commercial banks, accounting for about 95% of the total non-food credit by all banks

ment recorded buoyant year-on-year growth.

Further, credit to agriculture and allied activities reg-

istered a year-on-year growth of 9% (16.4% in the corresponding fortnight of the previous year).

Data showed that advances to the services sector registered a growth rate of 10.2% year-on-year.

Growth in credit to non-banking financial companies (NBFCs) decelerated, though segments such as tourism, hotels and restaurants, computer software, and commercial real estate witnessed a robust growth.

The RBI said credit to personal loans segment recorded a decelerated year-on-year growth of 11.7%, compared with 13.4% a year ago, largely due to moderation in growth of other personal loans, vehicle loans, and credit card outstanding.

Forex reserves fall \$6.9 billion to \$695 billion

FOREX RESERVES DROPPED by \$6.925 billion to \$695.355 billion during the week ended October 24, the RBI said on Friday. In the previous reporting week, overall reserves had increased by \$4.496 billion to \$702.28 billion.

For the week ended October 24, foreign currency assets, a major component of the reserves, decreased by \$3.862 billion to \$566.548 billion.

Expressed in dollar terms, foreign currency assets include the effect of appreciation or depreciation of non-US units like the euro, pound and yen held in foreign exchange reserves. —PTI

Shriram Finance beats profit view

SHRIRAM FINANCE ON Friday reported a bigger-than-expected second-quarter profit on Friday on steady lending growth in its micro, small and medium enterprise (MSME) and commercial vehicle sectors, sending shares up 4.3% to hit a record high.

The profit rose 11.39% year-on-year to ₹2,307 crore for the quarter. Analysts, on an average, had estimated a profit of ₹2,229 crore, as per data compiled by LSEG.

Demand for used vehicles climbed in the passenger and commercial vehicle segments, especially in semi-urban and rural areas, as ownership costs of new vehicles tick up, according

to a report by ICICI Securities. Additionally, financing costs in the MSME sector showed signs of easing, pushing up demand, while lower input costs and stable margins helped.

Shriram Finance's commercial vehicle loans rose 14.21% and loans to medium and small businesses grew by 25.81% year-on-year. Loans in the passenger vehicle and two-wheeler segments climbed about 21.53% and 18.81% respectively, year-on-year.

These four segments account for nearly 87% of the firm's total assets under management (AUM), which rose 15.74% to ₹2.813 lakh crore in the quarter. —REUTERS

Patel wanted to merge all of Kashmir with India, Nehru didn't let him: PM

ADITI RAJA
Vadodara, October 31

PRIME MINISTER NARENDRA Modi on Friday targeted the Congress for adopting a “spineless attitude” while dealing with issues related to the country's sovereignty, and said that while Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel wanted “all of Kashmir” to be united with India, Jawaharlal Nehru “did not let his wish be fulfilled”.

The Prime Minister was speaking at the Rashtriya Ekta Diwas (National Unity Day) celebrations at Ekta Nagar in Gujarat's Narmada district. On the occasion of Sardar Patel's 150th birth anniversary, Modi paid floral tribute at the Statue of Unity and presided over the Ekta Diwas Parade.

Addressing the gathering, Modi said, “Many among today's youth may not be aware that Sardar Saheb wanted the accession of all of Kashmir in the same way that he merged other princely states (with



Prime Minister Narendra Modi during an event to mark Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel's 150th birth anniversary at the Statue of Unity in Gujarat's Narmada district on Friday

India). But Nehruji did not let his wish be fulfilled. Kashmir was divided with a separate constitution and a separate seal. The country burned in the fire of this mistake committed by the Congress for decades.”

Modi also accused the Congress of promoting “political untouchability”, saying, “In democracy, national unity means that we respect the diversity of thought... But look

at the irony that the people who were given responsibility (to run the country) by the citizens after Independence, attempted to kill the spirit of ‘We The People’... They showed disdain for all those people and organisations that were different from their ideology. They attempted to discredit everyone else... and promoted the culture of political untouchability.” Specifically mentioning the RSS, he said

that within the Congress, “Outside one party and one family, every person and every thought was treated as untouchable...”

The BJP-led NDA government ended “political untouchability”, he claimed, and mentioned several initiatives. “We created the Statue of Unity, turned Babasaheb Ambedkar's house in Delhi into a memorial, which was a place of neglect under Congress... Under the Congress, there was a museum only for one Prime Minister. We have risen above political untouchability and created a PM Museum dedicated to the works of all Prime Ministers. We bestowed the Bharat Ratna on Karpuri Thakur and Pranab (Mukherjee) da, who remained loyal to the Congress all his life. Even a leader with opposing views, like Mulayam Singh Yadav, has also been bestowed with Padma awards... The delegations that went abroad after Operation Sindoor also reflected this unity,” the PM said.

Chhattisgarh: Modi to launch ₹14,260-crore projects today

PRIME MINISTER NARENDRA Modi will visit Chhattisgarh on Saturday to take part in the celebrations of the 25th anniversary of the state's formation, and inaugurate or lay the foundation stones for development projects worth ₹14,260 crore, officials said.

Chhattisgarh, earlier part of Madhya Pradesh, was carved out as a state on November 1, 2000.

The PM will unveil a statue of former prime minister late Atal Bihari Vajpayee on the premises of the newly built Chhattisgarh assembly in Nava Raipur. Modi will also inaugurate the new assembly building where he will address the gathering, an official statement said.

He will also inaugurate and visit the Shaheed Veer Narayan Singh Memorial and Tribal Freedom Fighters Museum in Nava Raipur, the statement said.

The prime minister will launch the museum portal and e-book “Aadi Shourya” honouring freedom fighters. —PTI

Office stock current value at \$186 bn in India: Report



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 31

INDIA'S TOTAL OFFICE space stock is currently at over one billion square feet with an estimated value of \$186 billion, but there is a need to focus on building new properties for sustaining the growth momentum, according to CII-Knight Frank India. Industry body CII and real estate consultant Knight Frank India on Friday released a report on commercial real estate.

“India is the fourth-largest office market globally and has now achieved a defining milestone by crossing the 1 billion sq ft threshold in total office stock... The office stock is currently valued at approximately ₹16.4 trillion (\$186 billion), demonstrating the sector's depth and resilience,” the report highlighted.

From under 200 million sq ft in the early 2000s to 1 billion sq ft in 2025, this remarkable expansion underscores India's emergence as one of the fastest-growing and most future-ready office markets in the world, it added.

The consultant said that gross leasing of office space surpassed 70 million sq ft in 2024 and has already reached 67 million sq ft in the first nine months of 2025, underscoring the market's structural strength despite global macro-economic uncertainties.

“At this juncture, the Indian office market stands at a pivotal inflection point. The combination of limited new supply, surging occupier demand, and cautious developer sentiment is setting the stage for a period of rental appreciation, valuation uplift, and strategic recalibration,” the report said.

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	54,404.03	42,139.01	106,430.07	81,632.67	175,040.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29,426.17	23,672.63	57,980.84	45,834.54	97,483.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29,426.17	23,672.63	57,980.84	45,834.54	97,483.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,654.89	18,196.91	44,580.04	35,371.59	75,124.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,657.90	18,198.51	44,582.30	35,374.80	75,123.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,013.20	9,994.61	10,013.20	9,994.61	9,996.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	455,694.40	391,413.51	455,694.40	391,413.51	421,668.90
8	Securities Premium Account	178,558.43	176,743.35	178,558.43	176,743.35	176,972.65
9	Net worth	465,707.60	401,408.12	465,707.60	401,408.12	431,665.18
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	728,353.55	617,621.50	728,353.55	617,621.50	684,684.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.56	1.54	1.56	1.54	1.59
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.54 4.51	3.65 3.63	8.93 8.88	7.09 7.05	15.04 15.01

Notes:
1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated results has been approved by the Board of directors on Oct 31, 2025.
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	38,097.51	31,362.77	73,664.41	61,260.02	129,403.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25,186.56	17,564.90	45,029.10	33,764.88	73,720.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25,186.56	17,564.90	45,029.10	33,764.88	73,720.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20,185.62	13,679.13	35,658.35	26,405.68	57,544.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,189.02	13,680.73	35,660.61	26,408.89	57,542.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,013.20	9,994.61	10,013.20	9,994.61	9,996.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	393,194.16	346,450.57	393,194.16	346,450.57	368,090.68
8	Securities Premium Account	178,558.43	176,743.35	178,558.43	176,743.35	176,972.65
9	Net worth	403,207.36	356,445.18	403,207.36	356,445.18	378,086.96
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	493,807.35	475,030.07	493,807.35	475,030.07	482,866.65
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.22	1.33	1.22	1.33	1.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.04 4.03	2.74 2.73	7.13 7.13	5.29 5.26	11.52 11.50

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which has been approved by the Board of directors on Oct 31, 2025 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory auditors for the half year ended Sep 30, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai
Date : October 31, 2025
visit us at www.aptusindia.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

ALLDIGI TECH LIMITED
(formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)
Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@alldigiteltech.com

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2025
(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-25	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-25	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	14,742	29,133	13,143
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,099	4,514	1,941
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,099	4,514	2,002
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,762	3,251	1,214
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,902	3,385	1,469
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	24,425	24,425	23,022
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	11.56 11.56	21.33 21.33	7.97 7.97

Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the financial year ended 31 March 2025 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
***EPS** is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 and quarter ended 30 September 2024.

Notes:
1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30 October 2025. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
2. The name of the Company has been changed to "Alldigi Tech Limited" consequent to the approval granted by the shareholders at their 25th Annual General Meeting held on 02 August 2025 and is in accordance with the fresh Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies dated 06 September 2025.
3. The consolidated results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Alldigi Tech Inc., USA (formerly known as "Allsectech Inc.") and Alldigi Tech Manila Inc., Philippines (formerly known as "Allsectech Manila Inc.")
4. During the quarter ended 30 June 2025, the Customer Experience Management (CEM) business and Employee Experience Management (EXM) business have been renamed to Business Process Management (BPM) and Technology & Digital (T&D) respectively, which reflects better the nature of Company's offerings under those segments. Owing to the nature of services and delivery model of "HRO Statutory Compliance" services aligning more closely with BPM operations than with T&D, the same has been reclassified under the BPM segment.

Standalone Financial Results		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-25	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-25	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-24
Particulars		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
5.	(a) Income from operations (net)	8,726	17,064	8,106
	(b) Profit before tax	1,234	4,178	3,225
	(c) Profit after tax	1,053	3,222	2,574
	(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(1)	(83)	(22)
	(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	1,052	3,139	2,552

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.alldigiteltech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Alldigi Tech Limited
(Formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)

Scan the QR Code to view the Financial Results

Place: Bengaluru

Date: 30 October 2025

Sd/-
Ajit Isaac
Chairman
DIN: 00087168



IRIS Business Services Limited
Registered Office: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi - 400703, Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91 22 67231000, Email: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434
CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE
MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Special window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares till 06.01.2026
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 02, 2025, the Company has opened a special window exclusively for the re-lodgement of transfer deeds, which were lodged prior to the deadline of April 01, 2019 and rejected/returned/not attended due to the deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise. The special window will remain open for a period of six months from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026.
Please find the circular below for your reference and necessary action:
https://www.sebi.gov.in/legal/circulars/jul-2025/ease-of-doing-investment-special-window-for-re-lodgement-of-transfer-requests-of-physical-shares_94973.html
Re-lodgement of legally valid and complete documents for transfer of physical shares, where there is no dispute on ownership will be considered. Shareholders of the Company may submit their request till January 06, 2026, with the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.
Relevant investors are encouraged to take advantage of this one-time window. The transfer request of physical shares can be re-lodged with our Registrar and Share Transfer Agenda (RTA) within the above-mentioned period at the following address: The details of RTA are as under:
MUFG Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited), C-101, Embassy 247, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91-22-49186000
E-mail: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com
During this period, the securities that are re-lodged for transfer shall be issued only in demat mode. Shareholders must have a demat account and provide its Client Master List ("CML"), along with the transfer documents and share certificate, while re-lodging the transfer request with RTA. Due process shall be followed for such transfer-cum-demat requests.
We reiterate that re-lodgement will be allowed only in those cases where transfer deed for physical shares were lodged before April 01, 2019 and were rejected/returned/not attended due to the deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise.
For any further information or clarification, you may kindly contact at cs@irisbusiness.com

By Order of the Board of Directors of
IRIS Business Services Limited
Sd/-
Santoshkumar Sharma
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No. ACS 35139
Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : November 01, 2025



SOLAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


PUBLIC E-TENDER NOTICE
A tender has been published on the website <https://mahatenders.gov.in/> SANITARY LANDFILL FOR 5 YEARS AND LEACHATE COLLECTION TANK FOR SMC UNDER SBM 2.0
Tender ID - 2025_SMC_1237793_1
Detail information about the said work is available for viewing on the website <https://mahatenders.gov.in/> from 31/10/2025 To 10/11/2025
Commissioner
Solapur Municipal Corporation

TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai
Website: www.tarachandindia.in
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

(Amount in Lacs INR)
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Previous Year Ended (Audited)
Sr. No	Particulars	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	6566.60	6170.67	5616.38	12673.85	10182.35
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	999.97	862.58	962.17	1862.56	1571.50
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	999.97	862.58	962.17	1862.56	1571.50
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	748.28	645.47	722.44	1393.75	1176.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	748.28	645.47	722.44	1393.75	1176.12
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1576.50	1576.50	1547.50	1576.50	1547.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11969.58	11205.05	9407.61	11969.58	9407.61
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.95 0.95	0.82 0.82	4.64 4.64	1.77 1.77	7.63 7.63

NOTES:
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday 30th October, 2025.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tarachandindia.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Kumar (Managing Director)
DIN: 00151567


Place: Chandigarh
Date: 31.10.2025



Zerodha Fund House

NOTICE
Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the required Schemes of Zerodha Mutual Fund
Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Fund) Regulations, 1996, read with SEBI Master Circular for Mutual Funds, dated June 27, 2024, the Unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results of the required scheme(s) of the Zerodha Mutual Fund ("Fund") for the period ended September 30, 2025, been hosted on the AMC/ Fund's website viz., www.zerodhafundhouse.com.
The investors may accordingly view/download the aforesaid results of the required Scheme(s) of the Fund from the website.
For Zerodha Asset Management Private Limited
(Investment Manager to the schemes of Zerodha Mutual Fund)
Place: Bengaluru
Date: October 31, 2025
Authorized Signatory
Zerodha Asset Management Private Limited
Registered Office: Indique Panta, New No. 51 (Old No.14), Richmond Road, Bangalore -560025
Contact: +91-8069601101 Email: info@zerodhafundhouse.com
Statutory Details: **Constitution:** Zerodha Mutual Fund has been set up as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882; **Sponsor:** Zerodha Broking Limited; **Trustee:** Zerodha Trustee Private Limited (CIN: U67100KA2021PTC155537), a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, with limited liability; **AMC/ Investment Manager:** Zerodha Asset Management Private Limited (CIN: U67190KA2021PTC155726), a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, with limited liability.


MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.



navi AMC

NAVI AMC LIMITED
Registered Office: Vaishnavi Tech Square, 7th Floor, Iballur Village, Begur, Hobli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560102. Tel: 080 45113400; **Toll free no.:** 1800 203 2131
Website: <https://navi.com/mutual-fund>
Email: mf@navi.com **CIN:** U65990KA2009PLC165296

Notice No. 05 of 2025-26
THIS NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM SETS OUT THE CHANGES TO BE MADE IN THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI"), SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT ("SID") AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM ("KIM") OF ALL THE SCHEMES OF NAVI MUTUAL FUND (THE FUND).
HOSTING OF UNAUDITED HALF YEARLY FINANCIALS RESULTS:
NOTICE is hereby given to all unit holders of Navi Mutual Fund ("Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with paragraph 5.3 of SEBI Master Circular on Mutual Funds dated June 27, 2024, the Unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results of all the Scheme(s) of the Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2025, is hosted on the website of Navi AMC Limited ("the AMC") viz. <https://navi.com/mutual-fund> and on the website of AMFI viz. www.amfiindia.com in a user-friendly and downloadable format on October 30, 2025.
This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SID(s) and KIM(s) of the Schemes of Navi Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.
All the other terms and conditions of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Fund except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.
For Navi AMC Limited
(Investment Manager to Navi Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Place: Bengaluru
Date: October 30, 2025.
Authorized Signatory
MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY




INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Unit No.1.14(a), Avanta Business Centre, Southern Park, D-2, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, India
CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039, Website: www.iexindia.com, Ph. No.: +91-120-464 8100, Fax No.: +91-120-464 8115

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th Septemeber, 2025 Amount in ₹ Lakh


Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30/9/2025	30/9/2024	30/9/2025	30/9/2025	30/9/2024	30/9/2025
1	Total Income from Operations	18,326.81	16,776.88	36,744.76	18,673.74	16,785.44	36,924.92
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	16,109.91	14,516.15	31,949.01	16,028.04	14,292.32	31,069.14
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,109.91	14,516.15	31,949.01	16,028.04	14,292.32	31,069.14
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	12,334.67	10,832.37	24,404.34	12,161.35	10,608.40	23,465.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	12,373.18	10,842.93	24,396.52	12,197.69	10,618.42	23,459.24
6	Equity Share Capital	8,908.95	8,908.75	8,908.95	8,908.95	8,908.75	8,908.95
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	104,721.53	88,308.42	104,721.53	100,865.32	85,910.00	100,865.32
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Re. 1/- each)						
	- Basic:	1.39	1.22	2.75	1.37	1.19	2.64
	- Diluted:	1.39	1.22	2.75	1.37	1.19	2.64

*Not annualised
Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd – www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and on the website of the Company – www.iexindia.com.
b. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th October, 2025.

For more information, please scan 

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited
Sd/-
Satyanarayan Goel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 02294069

Place: Noida
Date: 30th October, 2025




ZENOTECH LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN: L27100TG1989PLC010122
Survey No.250-252, Turkapally Village, Genome Valley Road, Shameerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad - 500101, Telangna. Phone:+91 90320 44584/585/586 Website: www.zenotechlab.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025
(Rs. in lakhs, except share and per equity share data)


PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	1,193.64	1,023.16	1,010.82	2,216.80	2,035.78	4,459.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	120.85	127.68	100.25	248.54	304.80	876.87
Exceptional items	4.97	-	134.80	4.97	134.80	192.32
Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax	(83.65)	98.96	134.74	15.30	263.71	561.29
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(84.12)	98.54	134.06	14.41	262.35	559.61
Paid-up equity share capital	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06	6,103.06
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	3,510.02
Earnings/ (loss) per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	(0.14)	0.16	0.22	0.03	0.43	0.92

Notes :
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 31, 2025.
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.zenotechlab.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code Provided below.



By order of the Board
for **Zenotech Laboratories Limited**
Sd/-
Dr. Azadar Husain Khan
Chairman of the Board meeting
DIN: 01219312

Place: New Delhi
Date: October 31, 2025



APTUS®

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	54,404.03	42,139.01	106,430.07	81,632.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29,426.17	23,672.63	57,980.84	45,834.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29,426.17	23,672.63	57,980.84	45,834.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,654.89	18,196.91	44,580.04	35,371.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,657.90	18,198.51	44,582.30	35,374.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,013.20	9,994.61	10,013.20	9,994.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	455,694.40	391,413.51	455,694.40	391,413.51
8	Securities Premium Account	178,558.43	176,743.35	178,558.43	176,743.35
9	Net worth	465,707.60	401,408.12	465,707.60	401,408.12
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	728,353.55	617,621.50	728,353.55	617,621.50
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.56	1.54	1.56	1.54
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.54 4.51	3.65 3.63	8.93 8.88	7.09 7.05

Notes:
1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated results has been approved by the Board of directors on Oct 31, 2025.
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(INR in lakhs)


S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	38,097.51	31,362.77	73,664.41	61,260.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25,186.56	17,564.90	45,029.10	33,764.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25,186.56	17,564.90	45,029.10	33,764.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20,185.62	13,679.13	35,658.35	26,405.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,189.02	13,680.73	35,660.61	26,408.89
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,013.20	9,994.61	10,013.20	9,994.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	393,194.16	346,450.57	393,194.16	346,450.57
8	Securities Premium Account	178,558.43	176,743.35	178,558.43	176,743.35
9	Net worth	403,207.36	356,445.18	403,207.36	356,445.18
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	493,807.35	475,030.07	493,807.35	475,030.07
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.22	1.33	1.22	1.33
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.04 4.03	2.74 2.73	7.13 7.13	5.29 5.26

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which had been approved by the Board of directors on Oct 31, 2025 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory auditors for the half year ended Sep 30, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai
Date : October 31, 2025

On behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

visit us at www.aptusindia.com


Scan code for Full Results

